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Rapport II 2007
Undersökningsperiod: 8/1-18/3 2007 

HELA RIKET
Samtliga Man Kvinna 9-19 20-34 35-49 50-64 65-79 Vecko-
9 - 79 år 9-79 år 9-79 år år år år år år rv

% (.000) % % % % % % % %
Radio Totalt 78,9 6 106 79,3 78,5 74,0 73,7 80,4 83,5 82,6 93
Sveriges Radio Totalt 49,9 3 859 53,0 46,7 17,6 35,4 48,3 70,4 78,9 76
PLR Totalt 34,8 2 694 33,3 36,4 54,0 45,2 44,7 20,2 3,6 65
Närradio Totalt 2,4 183 3,0 1,7 1,6 1,5 3,4 2,9 1,9
P1 11,4 882 11,8 11,0 1,9 3,9 9,8 17,5 26,5 27
P2 1,7 129 1,8 1,5 0,6 0,6 0,8 2,3 4,8 9
P3 11,5 887 13,5 9,4 8,2 21,9 14,5 6,8 2,5 39
P4 Totalt 32,8 2 539 34,7 30,9 7,6 13,3 31,6 54,7 58,3 58
Mix Megapol 10,4 808 10,6 10,3 11,6 16,1 14,9 5,8 0,7 34
NRJ 2,5 192 2,3 2,7 6,4 4,2 1,6 0,5 0,1 11
RIX FM 18,7 1 444 17,3 20,1 30,6 23,9 25,1 9,4 0,9 44
CITY 3 7,4 575 8,0 6,8 10,6 11,4 9,0 4,0 0,7 23
Lugna Favoriter 4,6 355 3,7 5,5 6,1 4,1 5,8 4,6 1,3 19
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 2,1 160 1,9 2,2 6,1 3,6 1,0 0,2 0,0 7
MTG Radio 25,2 1 946 23,3 27,1 41,2 31,2 32,2 14,4 2,5 56
SBS Radio 13,8 1 067 14,2 13,4 18,3 20,9 17,8 7,7 1,1 41
Hela Sverige 14,2 1 102 14,6 13,8 19,0 21,1 18,6 7,9 1,4 42
P4 Radio Stockholm 103,3 2,5 195 2,8 2,3 0,5 1,6 3,7 4,1 1,8 7
Din Gata 100,6 Malmö 0,4 35 0,6 0,3 0,9 1,0 0,2 0,1 0,1 2
Svenska Favoriter 101,9 Sthlm 0,9 66 0,8 0,9 0,7 1,1 1,2 0,9 0,1 5
Mix Megapol 104,3 Sthlm 1,7 135 1,8 1,7 1,7 2,8 2,7 0,9 0,1 9
Lugna Favoriter 104,7 Sthlm 1,9 144 1,4 2,3 2,6 1,5 2,7 1,6 0,6 9
NRJ 105,1 Sthlm 1,3 99 1,2 1,3 3,4 2,1 0,8 0,3 0,0 7
105,5 RIX FM Sthlm 2,6 199 2,3 2,9 3,9 3,5 3,7 1,1 0,0 10
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 105,9 Sthlm 1,2 94 1,1 1,3 3,5 2,3 0,5 0,1 0,0 4
Bandit Rock 106-3 Sthlm 1,1 87 1,6 0,6 2,3 1,6 1,3 0,3 0,0 4
106,7 Rockklassiker Sthlm 0,8 65 1,2 0,5 1,0 1,2 1,3 0,4 0,0 4
Vinyl 107 107,1 Sthlm 0,8 60 0,9 0,6 0,4 0,7 0,6 1,5 0,4 4
Studio 107,5 Sthlm 0,3 26 0,4 0,3 0,1 0,7 0,6 0,2 0,0 2
Mix Megapol Radio City 107,0 Malmö 0,9 67 1,0 0,8 1,0 1,4 1,1 0,5 0,1 4
Mix Megapol Radio City 107,3 Göteborg 1,6 121 1,8 1,4 1,1 2,6 2,5 0,9 0,1 5
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P4-OMRÅDE STOCKHOLM
Samtliga Man Kvinna 9-19 20-34 35-49 50-64 65-79 Vecko-
9 - 79 år 9-79 år 9-79 år år år år år år rv

% (.000) % % % % % % % %
Radio Totalt 75,7 1 228 76,4 75,0 75,3 69,8 76,2 79,7 79,1 91
Sveriges Radio Totalt 41,6 675 44,1 39,1 10,8 31,5 41,8 60,1 71,9 67
PLR Totalt 38,5 624 38,4 38,5 60,7 44,2 42,9 26,9 6,9 70
Närradio Totalt 1,6 26 2,3 0,9 0,8 0,9 1,4 2,3 3,2
P1 15,1 245 15,6 14,5 2,2 6,0 14,6 21,3 39,9 32
P2 Stockholm 2,8 45 3,0 2,5 0,3 1,4 1,9 3,7 9,1 11
Sv.Radio P6 Sthlm Internat. 0,1 2 0,1 0,0 0,0 0,0 0,1 0,2 0,2 2
P3 9,1 148 10,6 7,7 4,0 17,2 9,3 6,9 4,9 34
P4 Radio Stockholm 103,3 11,7 189 12,7 10,6 2,5 7,4 16,9 18,6 9,3 33
P4 Radio Stockholm 93,8 10,8 175 12,1 9,6 2,0 2,6 8,0 21,8 25,9 30
Svenska Favoriter 101,9 Sthlm 3,5 57 3,3 3,7 2,7 4,1 4,8 3,6 0,8 21
Mix Megapol 104,3 Sthlm 7,5 122 6,8 8,2 6,4 11,0 11,0 4,6 0,3 29
Lugna Favoriter 104,7 Sthlm 8,2 133 5,9 10,5 11,1 7,4 8,6 8,9 3,4 34
NRJ 105,1 Sthlm 5,6 90 5,7 5,5 14,6 8,3 3,1 1,6 0,0 23
105,5 RIX FM Sthlm 9,3 152 7,7 11,0 13,3 11,2 12,4 5,6 0,4 27
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 105,9 Sthlm 5,2 85 5,1 5,4 15,2 7,9 2,6 0,5 0,0 18
Bandit Rock 106-3 Sthlm 4,9 80 7,6 2,3 11,0 7,1 4,7 0,8 0,0 17
106,7 Rockklassiker Sthlm 3,9 63 6,0 1,8 5,6 4,4 5,7 1,8 0,0 17
Vinyl 107 107,1 Sthlm 3,5 58 4,2 2,8 1,8 2,9 2,8 7,5 2,2 17
Studio 107,5 Sthlm 1,4 23 1,8 1,0 0,4 2,5 2,5 0,5 0,0 9
100,8 RIX FM Södertälje 0,9 15 1,1 0,7 1,2 1,1 1,2 0,5 0,0 5
Love 103,9/100,3 Sthlm/Stälje 0,2 4 0,2 0,3 0,6 0,1 0,3 0,2 0,0 3



P4-OMRÅDE MALMÖHUS
Samtliga Man Kvinna 9-19 20-34 35-49 50-64 65-79 Vecko-
9 - 79 år 9-79 år 9-79 år år år år år år rv

% (.000) % % % % % % % %
Radio Totalt 79,0 596 79,8 78,2 75,3 74,3 80,3 81,4 84,9 92
Sveriges Radio Totalt 49,4 373 52,7 46,2 21,0 36,5 46,6 67,4 81,1 76
PLR Totalt 30,0 226 30,4 29,6 52,3 40,6 35,7 13,6 1,9 59
Närradio Totalt 6,9 52 6,6 7,2 5,3 5,4 10,6 7,9 3,5
P1 10,8 81 11,6 9,9 1,7 5,3 11,7 14,9 22,1 25
P2 1,7 13 1,9 1,5 0,8 0,8 0,7 1,9 5,6 10
Din Gata 100,6 Malmö 3,5 27 4,5 2,5 7,0 7,5 2,0 0,6 0,2 15
P3 11,3 85 12,9 9,7 8,6 20,0 14,4 6,6 2,5 36
P4 Radio Malmöhus 25,9 195 26,8 25,0 3,6 6,7 23,6 44,9 57,5 48
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 106,1 Malmö 3,4 25 3,2 3,5 11,2 4,8 1,4 0,2 0,0 14
Mix Megapol Radio City 107,0 Malmö 9,1 68 9,8 8,3 11,9 14,4 11,4 4,1 0,7 31
NRJ 105,2 Malmö 6,7 51 6,3 7,2 20,1 9,6 3,5 1,2 0,5 23
106,7 RIX FM Malmö 7,6 58 7,2 8,1 8,6 11,0 11,2 4,2 0,2 25
Mix Megapol 106,0 Helsingborg 3,1 23 3,6 2,6 3,1 4,6 4,0 1,9 0,5 15
107,6 RIX FM Helsingborg 6,6 50 6,5 6,8 10,5 5,9 10,8 4,0 0,0 15
Radio Active Ystad 103,9 1,7 13 1,6 1,9 1,9 1,4 3,1 1,1 0,5 3
Lugna Melodier 94,5 Landskrona 1,0 7 0,7 1,2 1,2 0,4 1,7 1,0 0,2 5
Favorit 102,6 Malmö 2,3 17 2,3 2,3 0,7 3,0 3,6 2,4 0,4 11

PLR-OMRÅDE MALMÖ/LUND
Samtliga Man Kvinna 9-19 20-34 35-49 50-64 65-79 Vecko-
9 - 79 år 9-79 år 9-79 år år år år år år rv

% (.000) % % % % % % % %
Radio Totalt 76,6 364 76,1 77,2 72,2 72,4 77,7 79,6 83,7 90
Sveriges Radio Totalt 49,5 235 51,1 48,1 22,8 37,0 47,8 67,7 81,3 76
PLR Totalt 28,4 135 28,3 28,4 51,8 37,4 32,6 10,9 1,8 56
Närradio Totalt 4,8 23 4,9 4,8 2,6 4,2 7,0 6,0 3,2
P1 12,2 58 13,4 11,0 2,2 6,0 14,2 17,7 23,9 26
P2 1,7 8 2,0 1,4 0,4 0,4 0,8 2,3 5,8 10
Din Gata 100,6 Malmö 4,7 22 6,1 3,4 11,0 7,9 2,4 1,0 0,4 20
P3 11,5 55 11,9 11,2 7,4 20,3 13,9 7,5 2,8 35
P4 Radio Malmöhus 26,0 123 25,6 26,4 4,1 7,8 24,7 44,6 60,3 47
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 106,1 Malmö 5,2 25 5,3 5,1 17,6 6,3 2,3 0,3 0,0 17
Mix Megapol Radio City 107,0 Malmö 9,7 46 10,3 9,2 11,1 15,3 12,2 5,0 0,7 37
NRJ 105,2 Malmö 8,9 42 9,3 8,6 26,2 11,1 5,0 1,8 0,8 29
106,7 RIX FM Malmö 9,7 46 8,8 10,6 11,1 13,5 15,2 4,0 0,4 32
Mix Megapol 106,0 Helsingborg 0,4 2 0,3 0,6 0,0 0,8 0,8 0,3 0,0 2
107,6 RIX FM Helsingborg 0,7 3 0,5 0,9 0,4 0,2 2,0 0,5 0,0 2
Favorit 102,6 Malmö 3,1 15 3,1 3,2 1,1 3,5 5,2 3,7 0,7 13



P4-OMRÅDE GÖTEBORG
Samtliga Man Kvinna 9-19 20-34 35-49 50-64 65-79 Vecko-
9 - 79 år 9-79 år 9-79 år år år år år år rv

% (.000) % % % % % % % %
Radio Totalt 76,5 534 77,5 75,5 71,3 70,9 78,4 82,0 81,8 93
Sveriges Radio Totalt 46,8 327 50,1 43,4 15,2 32,8 49,1 66,6 79,0 74
PLR Totalt 36,2 253 34,4 38,0 52,7 44,5 43,8 24,6 2,9 68
Närradio Totalt 2,3 16 3,2 1,3 0,6 0,9 2,7 4,7 2,5
P1 14,1 99 13,8 14,5 2,7 6,3 14,7 21,1 31,6 31
P2 1,1 8 1,5 0,7 1,0 0,8 0,7 1,3 2,9 9
P3 11,1 78 12,8 9,4 8,5 19,8 13,6 5,6 1,9 39
P4 Radio Göteborg 27,3 191 30,0 24,6 4,8 9,6 29,6 47,7 54,0 52
Lugna Favoriter 104,8 Göteborg 9,0 63 7,1 11,0 7,2 8,6 13,3 10,6 1,8 37
NRJ 105,3 Göteborg 6,1 43 5,3 7,0 17,8 6,5 3,8 2,5 0,4 29
105,9 RIX FM Göteborg 8,4 59 8,1 8,8 13,4 11,3 9,7 4,6 0,4 34
Mix Megapol Radio City 107,3 Göteborg 16,8 117 18,7 14,9 13,5 25,0 23,9 11,4 0,8 43
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 107,8 Göteborg 4,9 34 4,5 5,3 14,8 6,2 3,0 0,5 0,0 17

PLR-OMRÅDE GÖTEBORG
Samtliga Man Kvinna 9-19 20-34 35-49 50-64 65-79 Vecko-
9 - 79 år 9-79 år 9-79 år år år år år år rv

% (.000) % % % % % % % %
Radio Totalt 76,7 578 78,0 75,4 72,9 70,1 78,6 82,1 81,6 93
Sveriges Radio Totalt 46,2 348 49,4 42,9 14,1 32,6 47,6 66,5 78,1 74
PLR Totalt 36,3 273 34,8 37,8 53,9 43,8 44,6 24,0 3,0 68
Närradio Totalt 2,4 18 3,3 1,4 0,9 0,9 3,0 4,6 2,3
P1 14,0 106 13,7 14,4 2,3 6,1 14,8 21,5 30,4 31
P2 1,0 8 1,3 0,7 0,9 0,6 0,6 1,1 2,6 9
P3 11,0 83 12,6 9,4 8,3 19,8 13,9 5,6 1,9 39
P4 Radio Göteborg 26,0 196 28,5 23,4 4,3 9,7 27,6 45,3 50,3 51
Lugna Favoriter 104,8 Gbg 9,0 68 7,2 10,8 7,2 8,7 12,9 10,5 1,6 37
NRJ 105,3 Göteborg 6,1 46 5,3 6,8 18,1 6,2 3,4 2,6 0,3 30
105,9 RIX FM Göteborg 8,3 63 7,8 8,9 12,3 11,2 10,2 4,6 0,3 35
Mix Megapol Radio City 107,3 Gbg 17,0 128 19,0 15,0 14,0 24,9 25,1 11,1 0,7 44
The Voice of Hiphop & RnB 107,8 Gbg 4,8 37 4,3 5,4 14,9 6,2 2,7 0,5 0,0 17


